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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

____________________ 
 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
____________________ 

 
STINGRAY DIGITAL GROUP INC., 

Petitioner, 
v. 

MUSIC CHOICE, 
Patent Owner. 

____________________ 
 

Case IPR2018-00114 
Patent 9,357,245 

____________________ 
 

PATENT OWNER’S POWER OF ATTORNEY 
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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.IO(b), Patent Owner Music Choice hereby 

appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the 

United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned 

Inter Partes Review: 

Lead counsel: Robert W. Ashbrook, Jr., reg. no. 52,572 
Back-up counsel: Robert D. Rhoad, reg. no. 50,251 

DechertLLP 
Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19104-2808 
Telephone: 215-994-4000 
Facsimile: 215-994-2222 
Email: robert.ashbrook@dechert.com; 

robert.rhoad@dechert.com 

Back-up counsel: Brian Rosenbloom, reg. no. 41,276 
Back-up counsel: Martin M. Zoltick, reg. no. 35,745 
Back-up counsel: Michael V. Battaglia, reg. no. 64,932 
Back-up counsel: Jennifer B. Maisel, reg. no. 71,231 

Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C. 
607 14th Street N.W., Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 
Telephone: 202-783-6040 
Facsimile: 202-783-6031 
Email: brosenbloom@rfem.com; mzoltick@rfem.com 

mbattaglia@rfem.com; jmaisel@rfem.com 

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on 

behalf of Patent Owner Music Choice. 

01ce: 

Printed Name: --'BL..::..~~=-~-=--' _C_ti..:.....;_I ~..e.._'WrJ---'--------
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 29th day of January, 2018, a true and correct copy 

of the foregoing PATENT OWNER’S POWER OF ATTORNEY was served, via 

electronic mail upon the following counsel of record for Petitioner Stingray Digital 

Group Inc.: 

Heath J. Briggs, Esq. 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
1200 17th St., Suite 2400 

Denver, CO 80202 
Phone:  303-685-7418 

Facsimile:  720-904-6118 
Emails:  BriggsH@gtlaw.com 

Stingray-iprs@gtlaw.com 
 
 

Joshua L. Raskin, Esq. 
Vimal M. Kapadia, Esq. 
Allan A. Kassenoff, Esq. 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 

MetLife Building 
200 Park Avenue 

New York, NY 10166 
Phone:  212-801-6930 

Facsimile:  212-801-6400 
Emails:  RaskinJ@gtlaw.com 

KapadiaV@gtlaw.com 
KassenoffA@gtlaw.com 
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Stephen M. Ullmer, Esq. 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
4 Embarcadero Center 

Suite 3000 
San Francisco, CA 94111 

Phone:  415-655-1261 
Facsimile:  415-707-2010 

Email:  UllmerS@gtlaw.com 
 
 

/ Erik van Leeuwen /     
Erik van Leeuwen 
Litigation Operations Coordinator 
Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C. 
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